Receivables 207,400 170,000 - - - - 173,312 633,931 380,712 803,931

Total Financial Assets 1,774,371 480,294 - - - - 173,812 634,431 1,948,183 944,725

Financial Liabilities

Trade and sundry creditors - - - - - - 322,443 361,519 322,443 361,519

Lease liabilities - - 9,227 11,509 - 9,227 - 20,736 9,227 41,472

Total Financial Liabilities - - 9,227 11,509 - 9,227 322,443 382,255 331,670 382,255

Net inflow/(outflow)
on financial assets

1,774,371 480,294 9,227 11,509 - 9,227 (148,631) 252,176 1,616,513 562,470

c. Net Fair Values

The carrying amounts of financial assets and liabilities approximate the net fair value unless
otherwise stated.

d. Sensitivity Analysis

The group has performed a sensitivity analysis relating to its exposure to interest rate risk at reporting date.
This sensitivity analysis demonstrates the effect on the current year results and equity which could result
from a change in these risks.

Interest Rate Sensitivity Analysis

At 30 June 2021, the effect on loss after tax and equity as a result of changes in the interest rate, with all
other variables remaining constant would be as follows:

Change in loss after tax

   Consolidated Entity
2021

$
2020

$
-  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 7,116 4,778

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (7,116) (4,778)

Change in equity

-  Increase in interest rate by 0.5% 7,116 4,778

-  Decrease in interest rate by 0.5% (7,116) (4,778)

The above changes are based on the effect of an interest rate change in relation to funds held in deposit
with financial institutions. A change in 0.5% of the interest rate is deemed reasonable by management due
to the current financial environment of low interest rates.

56   |   Rimfire Pacific Mining NL 2021 Annual Report to Shareholders

F
or

 p
er

so
na

l u
se

 o
nl

y

Note 28 Events Occurring after the Reporting Period
The impact of the Coronavirus (Covid-19) pandemic is ongoing and it is not practicable to estimate the
potential impact, positive or negative, after the reporting date. The situation is rapidly developing and is